505993973 03/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6040683

03/20/2020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	

	~~	
NEAT	UU.,	LID.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUDX-BIOTEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-42-1, SHIROYAMA, KAGOSHIMA-SHI
City:	KOGOSHIMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	890-0013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12844742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	4152687000
Email:	DFINTZ@MOFO.COM
Correspondent Name:	MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
Address Line 1:	425 MARKET STREET
Address Line 4:	SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24732-20091.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OTIS LITTLEFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Otis Littlefield/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment_Complete#page1.tif source=Assignment_Complete#page2.tif source=Assignment_Complete#page3.tif source=Assignment_Complete#page4.tif

source=Assignment_Complete#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052277 FRAME: 0371

PATENT REEL: 052277 FRAME: 0372

ENTITY TO ENTITY ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by:
 Assignor: NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KAGOSHIMA UNIVERSITY
 Address: 1-21-24, Korimoto, Kagoshima-Shi, Kagoshima, Japan 890-8580
 A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: Japan
 Assignor: Neat Co., Ltd.
 Address: Honmachi Summit Bld.4f, 4-3-5, Kitakyuhoji-Machi, Chuo-Ku, Osaka-Shi, Osaka, Japan
 541-0057
 A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: Japan

(each referred to in this Assignment as an "Assignor"), which are co-owners, by assignment, of the U.S. patent application identified below:

Serial No.: 12/844,742 Filing Date: July 27, 2010 Issued as: US 9,464,281

Title: METHOD FOR CONCENTRATING VIRUSES, METHOD FOR CONCENTRATING CELLS OR BACTERIA, AND MAGNETIC COMPOSITE

This Assignment is to:

Assignee: SUDx-Biotec Corporation
 Address: 1-42-1, Shiroyama, Kagoshima-Shi, Kagoshima, Japan 890-0013
 A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: Japan

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignee"), which desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application and the inventions covered thereby.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged.

1. Each Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for letters patent, and any and all non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in part claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof, substitutions of said applications which may be granted therefor and thereon, including, without limitation, any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through reissue, re-examination or other post-grant proceeding, and any and all extensions of said letters patent or patents, and enjoyed by Assignee (including any right to institute actions and to recover damages for past, present and future infringement, and any and all rights to claim priority to said application and any and all applications claiming priority thereto or based on said inventions), for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which letters patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each Assigner, had this sale and assignment not been made.

2. Each Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents in the United States to issue the above mentioned letters patents of the United States and any reissue, reexamination, review, or extension thereof to and in the name of Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the letters patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

3. Each Assignor hereby grants Assignee's attorneys, all of Morrison & Foerster LLP (or as needed attorneys of the applicable country appointed and authorized by Morrison & Foerster LLP), the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the

sf-4210752

Attorney Docket No.: 24732-20091.00 Client Reference No.: \$D1010/US

United States Patent and Trademark office or any foreign patent issuing authority for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known.

4. This assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, with the same effect as if each signature were on the same document. Each counterpart so executed shall be deemed to be an original, and all such counterparts shall be construed together and shall constitute one agreement.

In witness whereby, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

ASSIGNOR: Date: Mar 27, 2021

Signature:

Name: Akira SANO Tula: President Entity: NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KAGOSHIMA UNIVERSITY

Date:

Signature:

Name: Takashi KODAMA Tille: President Company: Neat Co., Lid.

ASSIGNEE:

Date:

Signature:

Name: Yasuo SUDA Title: President & CSO Company: SUDx-Biotec Corporation

> PATENT REEL: 052277 FRAME: 0373

sf-4210752

ENTITY TO ENTITY ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by:

Assignor: Address:	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KAGOSHIMA UNIVERSITY 1-21-24, Korimoto, Kagoshima-Shi, Kagoshima, Japan 890-8580 A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: Japan
Assignor: Address:	Neat Co., Ltd. Honmachi Summit Bld.4f, 4-3-5, Kitakyuhoji-Machi, Chuo-Ku, Osaka-Shi, Osaka, Japan 541-0057 A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: Japan

(each referred to in this Assignment as an "Assignor"), which are co-owners, by assignment, of the U.S. patent application identified below:

Serial No.: 12/844,742 Filing Date: July 27, 2010 Issued as: US 9,464,281 Title: METHOD FOR CONCENTRATING VIRUSES, METHOD FOR CONCENTRATING CELLS OR BACTERIA, AND MAGNETIC COMPOSITE

This Assignment is to:

Assignee:	SUDx-Biotec Corporation
Address:	1-42-1, Shiroyama, Kagoshima-Shi, Kagoshima, Japan 890-0013
	A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: Japan

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignee"), which desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application and the inventions covered thereby.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

1. Each Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for letters patent, and any and all non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in part claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof, substitutions of said applications, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries or jurisdictions which may be granted therefor and thereon, including, without limitation, any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through reissue, re-examination or other post-grant proceeding, and any and all extensions of said letters patent or patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (including any right to institute actions and to recover damages for past, present and future infringement, and any and all rights to claim priority to said application and any and all applications claiming priority thereto or based on said inventions), for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which letters patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by cach Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

2. Each Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents in the United States to issue the above mentioned letters patents of the United States and any reissue, reexamination, review, or extension thereof to and in the name of Assignce as the assignee of said inventions and the letters patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

3. Each Assignor hereby grants Assignee's attorneys, all of Morrison & Foerster LLP (or as needed attorneys of the applicable country appointed and authorized by Morrison & Foerster LLP), the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the

sf-4210752

PATENT REEL: 052277 FRAME: 0374

Attorney Docket No.: 24732-20091.00 Client Reference No.: SD1010/US

United States Patent and Trademark office or any foreign patent issuing authority for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known.

4. This assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, with the same effect as if each signature were on the same document. Each counterpart so executed shall be deemed to be an original, and all such counterparts shall be construed together and shall constitute one agreement.

In witness whereby, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date:	Signature:	
	7	Name:Akira SANO Title: President RSITY CORPORATION KAGOSHIMA
Date: March 2.0, 20.	Signature:	児王、崇
	r.	Name: Takashi KODAMA Tille: President Company: Neat Co., Ltd.
ASSIGNEE:		
Date:	Signature:	
		Name: Yasuo SUDA
		Title: President & CSO Company: SUDx-Biotec Corporation

sf-4210752

ENTITY TO ENTITY ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by:

Assignor: Address:	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KAGOSHIMA UNIVERSITY 1-21-24, Korimoto, Kagoshima-Shi, Kagoshima, Japan 890-8580 A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: Japan
Assignor: Address:	Neat Co., Ltd. Honmachi Summit Bld.4f, 4-3-5, Kitakyuhoji-Machi, Chuo-Ku, Osaka-Shi, Osaka, Japan 541-0057 A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: Japan

(each referred to in this Assignment as an "Assignor"), which are co-owners, by assignment, of the U.S. patent application identified below:

Serial No.: 12/844,742 Filing Date: July 27, 2010 Issued as: US 9,464,281
Title: METHOD FOR CONCENTRATING VIRUSES, METHOD FOR CONCENTRATING CELLS OR BACTERIA, AND MAGNETIC COMPOSITE

This Assignment is to:

Assignee:SUDx-Biotec CorporationAddress:1-42-1, Shiroyama, Kagoshima-Shi, Kagoshima, Japan 890-0013A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of:Japan

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignee"), which desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application and the inventions covered thereby.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

1. Each Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for letters patent, and any and all non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in part claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof, substitutions of said applications, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries or jurisdictions which may be granted therefor and thereon, including, without limitation, any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through reissue, re-examination or other post-grant proceeding, and any and all extensions of said letters patent or patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (including any right to institute actions and to recover damages for past, present and future infringement, and any and all rights to claim priority to said application and any and all applications claiming priority thereto or based on said inventions), for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which letters patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

2. Each Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents in the United States to issue the above mentioned letters patents of the United States and any reissue, reexamination, review, or extension thereof to and in the name of Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the letters patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

3. Each Assignor hereby grants Assignee's attorneys, all of Morrison & Foerster LLP (or as needed attorneys of the applicable country appointed and authorized by Morrison & Foerster LLP), the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the

PATENT REEL: 052277 FRAME: 0376

Attorney Docket No.: 24732-20091.00 Client Reference No.: SD1010/US

United States Patent and Trademark offices or any foreign patent issuing authority for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known.

4. This assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, with the same effect as if each signature were on the same document. Each counterpart so executed shall be desired to be an original, and all such counterparts shall be construed together and shall constitute one agreement.

In witness whereby, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

ASSIGNOR:

Date:

Signature: .

Name: Akira SANO Tito: President Entity: NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KAGOSHIMA UNIVERSITY

Date:

Signature:

Name: Takashi KODAMA Tile: President Company: New Co. Lul

ASSIGNEE Date: March 23.2020

Signature: Justice file

Name Jasuo SUDA Tile President & CSO Company: SUDx-Biolec Corporation

sf-4210752

PATENT REEL: 052277 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 03/31/2020